Name

Abbott, Kevin J
Abbott, Kolin J
Akerberg, Larry L, Jr

Akers, Calvin

Alexander, TravisJ
Allston, Warren C, |11

Ames, Ted R
Anderson, Kyle G
Applewhite, Ricky A, Jr
Arbogast, David R
Aston, Michael B
Ballard, Matt L
Barber, Donald J
Barrett, Tyler J
Becorest, Jeff M
Beeler, Jesse E
Benson, Greg A, Jr
Benson, Greg A, Sr
Benton, Matthew T
Benz, Paul F, Jr
Bilderback, Ricky L
Birch, Steven W
Blum, Ronald |
Boeck, Cullan S
Bond, Aaron L
Bown, Andrew T
Boyer, George C
Brandt, Rex W
Brewster, Randy L
Brewster, Riley B
Brewster, Thomas C
Brickson, Mikal J
Brickson, Patrick L
Brickson, Timothy J, Jr
Brickson, Timothy J, Sr
Brotkowski, Rick A
Brown, ChrisR
Brown, Dylon C
Brown, Hunter B
Brown, Jeff R
Brown, Jeremy R
Brown, Matthew D
Brown, Matthew L
Brown, William F, 111
Bucholtz, Dan B

Burkhamer, Jiri D
Butler, Korey E

Cass, Josh L

Catron, Bill L

Cavitt, Steve A
Champeny, Matthew R

Avg

178
194
208
194
233
233
206
204
199
190
222
134
186
168
191
200
191
201
173
182
184
149
193
205
220
165
195
184
203
183
193
216
208
173
199
208
161
226
208
168
113
125
184
190
141
167
192
228
228
176
217
208
152
117
170

Games

93
90
39
87
21
75
51
92
90
96
81
65
87
45
51
81
78
96
51
30
96
78
30
36
81
81
96
96
66
63
75
60
78
87
55
75
78
81
87
96
30
93

8&XR

29

65
90
93
30
87
51
42

L eagues

DL006
DL006
DL005
DL006
DL006
DL003
VLO003
VL005
DL 006
VL005
VL007
DL0O03
DL002
VL001
VL001
VL002
VL003
VL002
VLO001
VL002
VL1002
DL00O4
VL005
VLO001
VL007
DL004
VLO005
VL009
VLO003
VL005
VLO005
VL003
DL005
VL1002
VL005
DL005
DL005
DL005
VLO007
VLO005
VL005
VL005
VL005
VLO005
DL005
VL005
VLO009
DLO01
DL005
VL002
VL007
VL0007
DL002
VL009
VLO009

Name

Champeny-Johns, Matt A

Christiansen, James A
Christianson, Mark R
Clark, Bobby

Clarke, Michael J
Clay, Chris

Cliffe, Brett D

Cliffe, David A, Sr

Cliffe, David M, Jr
Cliffe, FrancisL, Jr
Coffey, GlenE
Collins, Randy D
Conkle, Andrew D

Conner, Otis (Darnell) D
Conti, Joe M
Coogan, William J
Cook, Joseph M
Cook, Thomas J
Copper, Jarrod E
Cox, William T
Crabtree, Jeremy D
Croft, Mike

Dahl, Jeff E
Dahring, James A
D'Amilo, Bill R
Dates, Brian S
Davis, Craig K
Davis, James W
DelJaynes, Aaron R
Denowh, Scott D
DeSanti, Dave L
Diehls, Larry J
Dionysius, Brad
Dobbs, David A

Dolin, David F

Dollinger, Neal A
Donovan, ChrisM
Doodlittle, Scott R
Dorsey, Vernon E
Dorweiler, EricM
Dorweiler, Randall L, Sr
Drummer, Paul A

Drye, Duane L

Drye, Gary L

Drye, Jeremy D
Eggen, Jeremy M
Ehle, ChrisA
Ehle, Mark E

Avg

170
192
171
173
124
115
212
207
169
216
189
208
125
183
179
162
169
204
167
178
167
193
160
167
193
199
180
165
109
172
158
162
173
137
181
183
177
166
166
204
184
208
180
195
179
174
127
127
228
222
219
216
197
130
135

Games

42
33

81
78
27
90
33
36
60
96
90
72
63
39
89
78
33
96
93
27
72

8&E&8

60

42
92
95

63
78
90
42
72
33
93
96
90
69
90

H& R

51
78
33

36
60
39

L eagues

VL009
VLO001
VLO005
DL002
DL005
VL001
DL005
VLO007
VLO009
VL007
VL002
VL003
VL009
DL 006
DLO01
VLO009
VL003
VL001
DL006
DL 006
VL009
VL005
DL 006
VL009
VL001
VL005
VLO005
VL005
VL001
VL009
DL 006
VL001
DL005
DL002
VL003
VLO005
VL002
DL006
VL005
VL002
VL003
VL002
DL006
DL004
DL004
DL006
DL004
VL003
DL004
VL005
VLO003
VL009
DL0O03
DLOO1
DLOO1



Name

El-Amin, Stenson L
Eldridge, TravisL

Elmer, Phil F
Erickson, Brian J
Fallon, Arthur E
Fell, JamesD

Fell, KImE

Fink, Chad A
Foerster, Ed A, Jr
Foerster, Rhett E
Foster, Chuck R, Sr
Fowler, Aaron K
France, William L
Francis, Dean M
Friday, Jeremie W
Froeber, David A, Sr
Garbe, Gary

Garetson, David B
Gatrel, ArnieLL
George, Ken W, Jr
George, Tory A
Gerard, Greg G
Gibson, Derik J
Gill, Edward E, Jr
Gleasman, Kevin B
Goddard, Kevin P
Godwin, Malcolm O

Goetler, Evan B
Goetler, Fred B
Goetler, Gerald E
Gray, Steven F
Green, Robert L
Grider, James E

Griffin, JamesR
Griffin, Jason J
Griffin, Ryan J
Groene, Eric
Guetschow, Seth
Haase, Brian R
Haefner, Scott W
Hale, Nathan
Harding, Brad J
Harmon, Monty
Harrell, Deandre

Harrell, Waymon
Harrington, Kenny A
Harris, Ryan

Hatch, Kevin L
Hauser, Mike D
Hayden, Kyle A

Avg

190
203
195
201
158
205
140
155
164
189
204
186
168
154
191
130
184
159
155
172
163
207
198
121
203
183
215
181
179
178
199
172
173
196
183
215
197
176
214
226
194
169
175
171
142
193
201
180
174
184
141
159
163
182
172

Games

93
42
60

47
39
46

75
93
81

90
33

27
81
90
96
93

87

27
81
75
66
90
81
93
72
60
96
88
68
27
33
50

75
24

51
27
51
81
90
93
87

42
96
72
96
66

L eagues

DL006
VL001
VL002
VL002
VL001
VL009
VLO009
VL009
DL 006
VL005
VLO005
DL005
VL002
DL 006
DL005
VL001
VL003
DL005
DL006
VL002
DL005
DL005
DL005
DL002
VL007
VL003
VLO003
DL006
VLO009
DL006
VL002
VL1002
VL002
VL005
DL006
VL002
DL006
VL001
VLO007
VL007
DL002
DL 006
VL001
DL002
VL001
VL003
VL009
DL006
DL0O03
VL009
VLO009
VL009
DL004
VL1002
VLO005

Name

Headlip, Robert J
Heath, Scott A
Heegeman, Andrew J

Hemerley, Mahlon K
Hemmer, Howard J
Henderson, Rob D
Hendrix, Garry A
Hendry, Robert L
Henthorn, Jason R
Herwig, Mark E

Herwig, Ralph E
Hicks, Jason E
Hill, Andy G

Hill, Lawrence J
Hilst, Derek K
Hisel, Joshua L
Hockmuth, Greg M

Hoekman, Keith D
Holmes, Logan A
Hoppe, Jeff A, 11
Horcher, Thomas R
Horgan, Jack E
Howard, Carl F
Hruska, Ty L
Hutchens, Jim A
Jenkins, Mark R
Jensen, Harold L
Johnson, Brandon M
Jones, Jeremiah K
Jordan, Daniel A

Jorgensen, Brock T

Juhl, Royce W
Kane, Wade E
Kempf, Eric A
Kerby, Zachary R
Kilday, Adam D

Kirchner, Aaron T
Kjell, Todd M

Kjel, Trent A
Kletzien, Michael R
Kline, Gary J
Kluson, Ryan
Koch, Mark A
Kopp, Matt A
Kopp, Roger A
Kostka, Tom O, Jr
Krause, Ralph D, Jr

Avg

197
183
201
185
150
204
193
177
188
192
205
202
196
206
149
160
131
162
225
222
191
162
203
178
209
187
204
211
167
198
206
217
208
206
218
205
176
211
184
208
201
198
187
223
219
197
208
164
131
165
192
193
166
225
223

Games

69
81
30
36
96
86
87
96
81
21

RERI

36
42

96
93
42
90
72
96
26
90
75
93
69
24
24
93
87
93
39
60
57
96
96

75
81

87
96

33
90

90
90
78

L eagues

DL005
DL006
DL005
DL006
VLO005
VL002
VLO005
VL009
VL005
VL003
DL0O03
DL004
DL004
VL007
DLO01
DLOO1
DLO01
DL006
VLO007
VL001
VL003
VL005
DL 006
VL009
VL007
VL003
DL002
DL005
DL005
DL005
VLO009
DL 006
VL007
VL001
DL004
DL005
VL002
VL007
VL005
VLO003
DLO01
DL00O4
DL002
VL007
DL005
DL005
DL005
VL005
VL003
VL009
VLO003
DLO004
VL003
VL005
VL007



Name

Krizka, David L
Kuhle, Zachary D

Kurtzweil, Douglas A

Lake, Johnathon M
Lamb, Steve D
Larson, Mark A
Lawver, Brad L
Lawver, Matt R
Lawver, Scott A
Leavy, KevinD
Lervik, Bradley J

List, Jerry W

Livingston, Jeffrey E
Livingston, Mark A
Lloyd, Dustin
Locke, Bryant K
Lounsbury, Dean P
Luebke, Wayne A
Lueth, Aaron M

Luethy, Jason M
Lyas, Bryant L

Lyas, HC

Lynch, John E
MacNees, Jeremy J
Markin, Timothy E, Jr

Markin, Timothy W, Sr
Marquette, Matthew D
Marquette, Michael W
Marquis, Robert L
Martindale, Jeffrey A
Mason, Timothy K
Mathews, Kyle W
Mathews, Steve P
McCann, Ronad D
McElyea, Mike B
McElyea, Ron L
McGriff, Keith D
McKillips, Allen D, Sr
McNéey, William R
Merkle, Paul C
Merlet, Larry E
Mickelson, David E
Mikkelson, Donald R
Miller, TravisJ
Moake, Bill R

Moore, Larry D, Jr
Morrow, Darius L

Avg

160
183
180
169
163
132
185
137
192
194
160
175
198
191
198
196
172
203
150
181
152
176
200
194
193
104
171
168
121
147
218
217
216
148
174
185
189
210
131
204
178
196
152
145
208
202
184
138
163
204
198
203
189
222
209

Games

39
57
81
93

30
51
90
78
78
75
87
81

93
87
90
90
27
93
39
93
87

39
90
93
93
21

90
93
60

69
78
74

78

87
90
96
93
78
69
45
90
78
78
39
87
96
69
90

L eagues

VL009
DL006
DL005
VL005
DL005
DLO001
VLO009
DL002
VL005
VL1002
VLO003
VL009
DL005
DLOO1
DL006
DL005
DL002
VL003
VL005
VLO009
VL009
VL002
DL003
DL005
DLOO1
VL005
VLO009
VL009
VL001
DLO004
VL007
DL006
VLO005
DL006
DL005
DL005
VL002
VLO003
DL004
VLO005
VL005
VLO009
VL005
VLO005
VL007
VL003
DL005
DL002
DL005
VL003
VLO003
DL006
DL 006
DL005
VLO009

Name

Mowry, Dennis D
Mullranin, Matthew G

Mullranin, Thomas A
Murphy, Michael T, Jr

Murphy, Scott A
Murray, Joseph M
Muth, Casey F
Muth, Dennis L

Myers, Donald E
Myhres, Shane P
Neitzel, James R
Neitzel, Roger R
Nemetz, Mike J

Neubauer, Karl J
New, Steve K
Newman, Charles J
Newman, John K
Newman, Timothy A
Newton, Danny G, Jr
Nixon, Lonnie L
Nondorf, Keith J
Oldenburg, Fritz E, 1
Oldenburg, Fritz E, Sr
Olson, Mark D
Ottesen, Josh M
Ottesen, Matt E

Pastore, Vincent R

Patrick, Bryan M
Patrick, Cory L

Payton, George D

Peck, James T

Pecoraro, Anthony M
Pedersen, Christopher W

Peltonen, John

Petit, Gary M
Pfundheller, Nicholas W
Pfundheller, Rick A, Jr
Phetteplace, Nicholas P
Philipp, Jim

Phillips, Robert A, Sr

Phillips, Zachary P

Piccione, Brett A
Piccione, Michael C
Poppie, Richard D
Poppie, Steven R

Avg

206
198
181
167
150
226
224
173
172
174
222
213
183
160
200
201
224
221
201
147
160
174
156
192
159
191
186
173
208
166
195
192
229
220
206
197
182
125
159
182
176
176
191
119
167
174
146
213
206
215
196
180
196
126
145

Games

51
30
24
21
42
90
90
93
81
87
93
87
93
69
72
66
75
93
87
21
96

96
87
66
63
57
78
72
27
81

24
87
78
81

SREE &

42
75
33
45
96
39
81
42
87
21
96
96
96
96

L eagues

VL001
VL002
DLOO1
DL005
DLOO1
VLO007
VLO005
VL005
DL005
VL005
VL007
VL005
VL002
VL003
VL003
VLO003
VL003
VLO005
VL003
VL002
DL002
VLO009
DL002
DL006
VL009
DL004
VLO003
VL003
VLO005
DLO001
DL005
DLOO1
VL007
VL005
VLO007
VL007
DLO001
VL002
VL001
VLO003
VL001
VL009
VL003
DLOO1
DLOO1
VL005
VLO009
VL005
VL001
VL005
VL001
DL006
VL005
DL002
DL002



Name

Redieske, Eugene R, 111

Reigle, Jerry A
Renaud, Andrew
Renaud, Jason A
Reusch, TheresaR
Reusch, William J

Richards, Geoffrey S

Richardson, Charles D
Ring, JamesH

Rogers, Antwon
Rudnicki, Eugene
Rydberg, Michael D
Sanda, Dean A

Sather, William L
Schaffer, Christopher A
Schlegel, Josh A
Schlem, William F, Jr
Schmitt, Matthew T
Schnack, Anthony P
Schober, LyleM, Jr

Schumacher, Gary W
Schumacher, Kevin L
Scott, lan M

Scott, John D

Seach, Josh R
Seach, TImA
Sendele, Chris A
Shultz, Russdll R, IV
Six, Egon

Smith, Jason D
Smith, Jon W
Snippen, Craig R
Speer, David J
Spencer, Daniel J
Spraggin, Mark A
Stark, Donald K
Staver, ZachD
Stewart, Daniel M
Stratton, Matthew D
Stuckey, David R
Sutherland, Aaron P

Sutherland, Joseph W
Swain, Ronald C, Sr
Swanson, Shawn A
Tabbert, Steven L
Taylor, Scott A
Terry, SamH

Thomas, Curtis (Wayne) W

Avg

194
190
198
113
173
152
195
191
156
151
171
180
167
180
193
202
155
209
173
123
199
209
230
229
226
167
191
185
192
104
147
168
181
197
210
198
146
182
224
169
160
108
176
192
162
199
187
165
129
148
232
167
119
177
176

Games

45
21
96
27

51
51
90

36
81

89
30
90
75
42
42
51
51
87
87

78
90
33

30
63

81
42
81
51
87
90
42
21
63

75
51

71
72
80
45

51
24
52

51
93
96

L eagues

VL1002
VL005
DL 006
VL001
VL001
VL009
VLO009
VL005
DL002
VL001
VLO009
VL1002
DL006
VLO009
VL003
VL003
DL002
VL001
VLO001
VL001
VL007
VL007
DL006
DL004
DL005
VL003
VLO003
VL002
VL002
VL003
VL003
VL009
DL005
VL001
DL006
VLO005
VL005
VL002
VLO007
DL00O4
VL005
DL 006
VL001
VL002
VL005
VL009
DL006
VL001
VL001
VLO001
DL005
VL001
VL001
VL005
VL002

Name

Thomas, DyShawn D

Thompson, Beau C
Thompson, James A
Tracy, Bill G
Tracy, Jeremy C
Tucker, TravelleL

Turnure, Adam C, Sr

Van Landeghem, Kenneth F

Vance, Byron M, Jr

Vance, Michael D
Vince, Raymond C
Vivian, Brentan R
Vivian, Mark A
Wadel, Cory A

Walker, Kristopher B
Walsh, Brian P
Wam, CurtisH
Ward, James D
Ward, Jessie F, Jr
Weinert, ChrisJ
Weldon, Greg D

Wells, Todd T

Wendt, Corey C
Wendt, DJ

Wendt, Emil A, Sr
West, Craig D

Wichelt, DennisH
Wierschke, Gilbert E, Jr
Willard, Rick R
Williams, DeWayne D
Williams, Jeremy C

Williams, Kenneth F
Williams, Trevor W
Wisdom, William, Sr
Wisz, John

Wofford, Bobby L
Wojciechowski, James J
Wolf, Nate T
Woodworth, Nick R
Woody, Jeremy M

Woody, Nathan

Woody, Terry L
Woody, TravisR
Yancey, Adrian M
Y ates, Patrick K

Y ates, Stephen M

Avg

208
198
195
195
171
140
191
184
209
181
207
202
208
166
204
168
221
213
180
183
176
171
125
149
189
183
181
120
140
129
148
185
207
172
198
164
209
199
157
217
153
198
176
202
102
132
223
218
211
206
188
203
203
196
146

Games

90
96
93
72

96
91
82
90
90
78
78
81
78
72
74
78
72
72
90
72

96

96
42
72
51
66
87
96
93
93
57
23
78
78

87
75
72
51
87
39
51

87
42
30
36
39
69
51
51
51

L eagues

VL009
DL006
DL002
VL005
VL001
DL006
VLO009
DL006
DL 006
VL1002
VLO009
DL 006
DL004
VL002
VL003
VLO003
DL004
DL005
DLO004
VLO005
DL004
VL001
VL009
VLO001
VL002
VL003
DL006
VL001
VLO005
VL005
VL005
VL005
DL006
VL005
VL009
VLO005
VL005
VL001
DL006
VL007
VL009
VL001
VL1002
DL006
VL009
DL004
VLO005
VLO001
DL 006
VL005
VL005
DL006
DL 006
VL001
VL001



Name

Zegunis, Scott R
Zuehlke, Greg
Zummo, Joseph A, 111
Zummo, Joseph A, Jr
Zummo, Zachary A

Avg

192
175
167
210
183
179

Games

42
78
96
96
45
96

L eagues

VL001
DL004
VL002
VL002
VLO005
VL002



